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Bedford County Appointed Representative

*Dave Cubbison Bedford County EMA 200 South Juliana St. Bedford, Pa 15522
Off:	814-623-9117
Fax:	814-623-0799
Cell:	814-977-5311
24 hr: 814-623-1105
Email: dcubbison@bedfordcountypa.org

Blair County Appointed Representative

*Mark Taylor Blair County EMA 615 4th Street
Altoona, Pa 16602
Off:	814-940-5903
Fax:	814-940-5907
[image: ]Cell:	814-381-4193
Email: mtaylor911@atlanticbbn.net
(Note: Gary Watters listed on Page 5 is an Appointed Alternative Representative for Blair County.)

Centre County Appointed Representative

*Jeff Wharran Centre County EMA
420 Holmes Street, Room 134
Bellefonte, Pa 16823
Off:	814-355-6745
Fax:	814-355-6589
Cell:	814-470-5609
24-hr:   800-479-0050
Email: jawharran@centrecountypa.gov (Note: Jody Lair is an Appointed Alternative Representative for Centre County: jllair@centrecountypa.gov ).
Cell:	814-404-0041


Huntingdon County Appointed Representative

*Joe Thompson Huntingdon County EMA
223 Penn Street - Courthouse Huntingdon, Pa 16652
Off:	814-643-6613
Fax:	814-643-8178
Cell:	814-599-6545
Email:  jthompson@huntingdoncounty.net (Note: Jeff Leonard is an Appointed Alternative Representative for Huntingdon County: jleonard@huntingdoncounty.net ).

Juniata County Appointed Representative

*Allen Weaver
Juniata County Department of Emergency Services 11 N. Third Street
Mifflintown, Pa 17059
Off:	717-436-7730
Fax:	717-436-7733
Cell:	717-348-8872
24 hr:	717-436-7770
Email: aweaver@co.juniataco.org

Mifflin County Appointed Representative

*Phil Lucas – Task Force Chair Mifflin County Office of Public Safety 20 North Wayne Street
Lewistown, Pa 17044
Off:	717-248-9645
Fax:	717-248-0300
Cell:	717-437-0888
24 hr:	717-248-9607
Email: plucas@co.mifflin.pa.us
(Note: Brian Fleegal is an Appointed Alternative Representative for Mifflin County. Cell: 717-363-0529 and email address bfleegal@co.mifflin.pa.us)

Fulton County Appointed Representative

*Brian Barton Fulton County EMA
219 North Second Street, Suite 106
McConnellsburg, Pa 17233
Off:	717-485-3201
Fax:	717-485-3767
Cell:	717-816-6191
Email: bjbarton@co.fulton.pa.us


Snyder County Appointed Representative

*Derick Shambach – Task Force Vice Chair Snyder County Emergency Management
9 West Market Street Middleburg, PA 17842
Off:	570-452-7013
Fax:	570-837-4345
Cell:	570-898-0772
Email: dshambach@snydercounty.org
(Note: Cheryl Stiefel is an Appointed Alternative Representative for Snyder County: cstiefel@snydercounty.org )
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Training and Education Committee	Business Continuity and Preparedness Coalition
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Clair Miller – Committee Chair PICCC
2595 Clyde Avenue State College, PA 16652 Off:	814-237-8998
Email: rcmiller@piccc.org

Fire, Rescue & Hazmat Committee

Lou Brungard – Committee Chair Pleasant Gap Volunteer Fire Company
475 Robinson Lane Pleasant Gap, PA 16823 Cell:	814-360-1800
Email: loubrungard@gmail.com

Ron Jenkins – Vice-Chair
Saxton Volunteer Fire Company
504 Eighth Street
Altoona, PA. 16678
Cell: 814-515-3061
Email: jenkins4976@yahoo.com 

Law Enforcement Committee

Terry Walter – Committee Chair
Logan Township Police Department 100 Chief Logan Circle
Altoona, Pa 16602-1799
	Off:
	814-949-3364

	Fax:
	814-949-3351

	Cell:
	814-329-6816

	Email:
	twalter@logantownship-pa.gov



Kermit Alwine – Vice Chair
Blair County Sheriff’s Department
423 Allegheny Street, Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
Off:	814-693-3100
Email: kalwine@blairco.org

IMT (INACTIVE STATUS)

Steve Bair – Team Lead Centre Region COG
400 West Beaver Avenue State College, PA 16801 Off:	814-237-5359
Fax:	814-237-6538
Cell:	814-933-9065
Email: sbair@centreregionfire.com

Cheryl Johnson – Committee Chair PICCC
2595 Clyde Avenue State College, PA. 16652 Off:	814-237-8998
Email: cjohnson@piccc.org

Health and Medical Committee

Mike Seiler – Committee Chair UPMC Altoona
620 Howard Avenue
Altoona, PA 16803 
Off:	814-889-3757
Cell:	814-505-2901
Email: mseiler@altoonaregional.org 

Rebecca Long – Vice-Chair
2907 Pleasant Valley Boulevard
Altoona, PA 16602-430
Off:	814-943-8164 X 4564	
Cell:	814-935-1719
Email: rebeccalong3@va.gov 

Agricultural Working Group

Elizabeth Santini, DVM – Working Group Chair PA Department of Agriculture
Bureau of Animal Health and Diagnostic Services
Region V Office
3001 Fairway Drive, Altoona, PA 16602
Cell:	717-443-1185
Email: esantini@pa.gov

Jennifer Johnson – Vice Chair PA Department of Agriculture
Bureau of Animal Health and Diagnostic Services 
Region V Office
3001 Fairway Drive, Altoona, PA 16602
Cell:	717-443-1181
Email: jenjohnson@pa.gov

Other IMT Contact

Kirk Mitchell
Captain, Altoona Fire Department 307 Cherry Ave
Altoona, PA 16601
Cell: 814-932-4894
Fax: 814-941-5013
Email: kirk@keyconn.net

Behavioral Health Workgroup

Cathy D. Grimes – Workgroup Co Chair Behavioral Health CISM Representative Seven Mountains EMS Council
523 Dell Street
Bellefonte, PA 16823
Off:	814-355-1474
Fax:	814-355-5149
Cell:	814-571-3403
Email: cgrimes@smemsc.org

Robert W. Henry Jr. – Workgroup Co Chair DCORT Coordinator
Juniata Valley Tri-County MH/MR/EI Program (Huntingdon/Mifflin/Juniata DCORT)
399 Green Avenue, Ext. Lewistown, PA 17044
Off:	717-242-6467 ext. 107
Fax:	717-242-6471
Cell:	717-994-0278
Email: bob.henry@hmjmhmr.org

Pharmacists Workgroup

Richard Stomackin - Workgroup Chair Geisinger Lewistown Hospital
400 Highland Avenue
Lewistown, PA. 17044
Main: 717-248-5411
Email: Rfstomackin2@geisinger.edu

Coroners Workgroup

Patty Ross
Blair County Coroner 1414 4th Street
Altoona, PA. 16601 http://www.blairco.org/Pages/BLAIR-COUNTY- CORONER.aspx

Hospital PIO Workgroup
TBD

    EMS Committee

Gary Watters – Committee Chair AMED
1012 7th Avenue
Altoona, Pa 16602
Off:	814-943-8993
Fax:	814-943-7199
Cell:	814-931-7779
Email: gwatters@amedems.org
(Note: Appointed Alternative Representative for Blair County)

Wes Cartwright – Vice Chair
Moshannon Valley EMS
14 W Locust St, Philipsburg, PA 16866
Off: 814-342-3292
Email: wwc11@verizon.net 

[bookmark: _Hlk60746386]Geographic Information Services (GIS) Workgroup (INACTIVE STATUS)

Nicholas Barger – Work Group Lead Centre County Government
420 Holmes Street
Bellefonte, PA 16823
Off:	814-355-8733
Fax:	814-355-6747
Cell:	814-380-3540
Email: njbarger@co.centre.pa.us Coordinating and Assisting Agencies: 
PEMA Central Area
PEMA Central Area – Jim Kerstetter
1310 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, Pa 17701
Off:	717-651-7079
Cell:	717-514-1163
Email: jamkerstet@pa.gov 

PEMA HQ

Bob Goodman | Planner II Planning Division
Bureau of Planning, Training, and Exercise Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency 1310 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110
Off:	717-651-2163
Email: rogoodman@pa.gov

Pennsylvania Department of Health

Dennis Smith | Public Health Preparedness Coordinator Department of Health
Bureau of Public Health Preparedness 30 Kline Plaza
Harrisburg, PA 17104
Off:	717-736-7386
Cell:	717-350-9111
Email: dennsmith@pa.gov

Katie Polachek | Public Health Preparedness Coordinator Department of Health
Bureau of Public Health Preparedness 1000 Commerce Park Drive, Suite 109
Williamsport, PA 17701
Off:	570-505-7735
Cell:	717-319-5894
Email:	cpolachek@state.pa.us

Program Management

Evalyn L. Fisher
MCM Consulting Group 2595 Clyde Avenue
State College, PA. 16801
Cell:	267-315-3493
efisher@mcmconsultinggrp.com





Equipment Procurement/Management




Counties: Bedford, Blair, Fulton, Huntingdon, Juniata, Mifflin







    Counties: Centre and Snyder





Hospital Association of Pennsylvania

Scott Mickalonis
Vice President | Emergency Management
30 North 3rd Street, Suite 600
Harrisburg PA 17101
Office (24 HR): 717-561-5255
Cell:	484-368-9050
Email: smickalonis@haponline.org


Public Health Management Corporation

Jason Brown
Director, Healthcare Emergency Management
500 Village Green Boulevard, West
Mars, PA. 16046
Cell: 717.395.1599
Email: jason.brown@phmc.org
Rich Caschera
MCM Consulting Group
2595 Clyde Avenue
State College, PA. 16801
Cell:	570-279-1964
rcaschera@mcmconsultinggrp.com











Emergency Medical Services Councils

Tim Nilson Executive Director
Seven Mountains EMS Council, Inc. 523 Dell Street, Bellefonte, PA 16823
Off:	814-355-1474
Fax:	814-355-5149
Email: tnilson@smemsc.org

Carl Moen Executive Director
Southern Alleghenies EMS Council, Inc.
3013 Beale Ave, Suite B-101, Altoona, PA 16601 Off:	814-201-2265, ext. 106
Fax:	814-201-2429
Cell:	814-207-3356
Email cmoen@saemsc.com
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